
1 

OFFICE OF CHIEF OF TECHNOLGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES 
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items 

June 11, 2020 

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY AND STRATEGIC SERVICES 

07.C. Action: Modify Contract with Ciber Global, LLC., for the K12 Network Support
Services to provide onsite technical support for Mississippi public school districts 
[Goal 5 – MBE Strategic Plan] 

Awarded Vendor: Ciber Global, LLC 
Troy, Michigan 

Scope of Project:  The purpose of this modification is to extend the current contract 
through September 30, 2020 and increase funds to allow the contractors to 
continue providing onsite technical support and training services to all Mississippi 
public schools districts that are connected to the K12 Network. Support to the 
districts allows the districts to provide Internet access to their students and 
employees as needed for assessments, curriculum, and school-based activities.  

Personnel associated with this contract are not former Department employees or 
related to any Department employees.  

Scope of Contract: 

• Term of Current Contract: April 1, 2017 – June 30, 2020 

• Term of Modified Contract: April 1, 2017– September 30, 2020 

• Cost of Current Contract: $ 1,465,570.48 

• Modification Increase: $  74,944.48 

• Total Cost of Modified Contract: $ 1,540,514.96 

• Method of Award: ITS - Letter of Configuration (LOC) 

Funding Source: State funds 

This item references Goal 5 of the Mississippi Board of Education 2018-2022 
Strategic Plan. 

Recommendation:  Approval 

Back-up material attached 



 
Page 1 of 3 

 
Ciber Global-MDE-45880-3850-May2020-Amendment #3 to Professional Services  
 

 PROJECT NUMBER 45880 
AMENDMENT # 3 TO 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

CIBER GLOBAL, LLC, A SUBSIDIARY OF HTC GLOBAL SERVICES 
AND 

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 
AS CONTRACTING AGENT FOR THE 

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 (ORIGINAL PROJECT NUMBER 43026) 

 

This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 3”) shall serve to amend the 
original Professional Services Agreement executed on March 31, 2017 and amended on 
November 29, 2017, and February 25, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”), between 
Ciber Global, LLC, a subsidiary of HTC Global Services (assignee of Ciber, Inc.), a Michigan 
corporation having its principal place of business at 3270 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 120, Troy, 
Michigan 48084 (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”), and the Mississippi Department of 
Information Technology Services having its principal place of business at 3771 Eastwood Drive, 
Jackson, Mississippi 39211 (hereinafter referred to as “ITS”), as contracting agent for the 
Mississippi Department of Education located at 359 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 
39201 (hereinafter referred to as “Customer”). 
 
NOW THEREFORE, ITS, Customer, and Contractor, by entering into this Amendment Number 3, 
mutually agree that the following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Agreement: 

 
1)  Article 1.1 under “Period of Performance” is amended so as to extend the completion date 
to September 30, 2020. 

 
2) Article 3.1, “Consideration and Method of Payment” is amended to add the following: “As 
a result of this Amendment Number 3, Customer will pay Contractor $74,944.48 for all products, 
services, travel, performances and expenses under this Amendment Number 3, as specified in 
the attached Exhibit A-2.”  

 
3) Exhibit A in the Agreement is augmented by the new Exhibit A-2, which is attached to this 
Amendment Number 3 and incorporated herein by reference. All references in the Agreement to 
“Exhibit A” are revised to be “Exhibit A, Exhibit A-1, and Exhibit A-2.” 
 
  



 
Page 2 of 3 

 
Ciber Global-MDE-45880-3850-May2020-Amendment #3 to Professional Services  
 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement executed on March 31, 2017 and amended on 
November 29, 2017, and February 25, 2020, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
State of Mississippi, Department of  
Information Technology Services, on 
behalf of Mississippi Department of 
Education 

 
Ciber Global, LLC, a subsidiary of HTC 
Global Services 

By:________________________________ By:_______________________________ 
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature 

Printed Name: Craig P. Orgeron, Ph.D. Printed Name:______________________ 

Title: Executive Director Title:______________________________ 

Date: ______________________________ Date:______________________________ 

 
 
 
 
Mississippi Department of Education 
 
By: ________________________________ 
 Authorized Signature 
 
Printed Name: John Kraman 
 
Title: Chief Information Officer 
 
Date: _______________________________ 



 
Page 3 of 3 

 
Ciber Global-MDE-45880-3850-May2020-Amendment #3 to Professional Services  
 

EXHIBIT A-2 

 

3 Months (July 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020) 

Role Name 3 Month Cost 

Field Network Consultant – North Glen Popiel $32,522.24 

Field Network Consultant – South Donnie Cummins $32,522.24 

3 Month Engineer Total Cost: $65,044.48 

3 Month Travel Expense Cost: $9,900.00 

Total Cost (Not to Exceed): $74,944.48 
Note: Hourly Rate per individual is $63.52 

 


	Tab 07.C-OTSS-Ciber Contact-Modification rev mc (004)
	45880-Ciber Global-MDE-3850-May2020-Amendment #3 to Professional Services for review

